
The Revd Professor Jane Shaw
Principal of Harris Manchester College, and former 
Dean of Divinity, New College
	
The Revd Alyson Peberdy
Retired Dean of Women’s Ministry, Diocese of Southwark
 
The Revd Lucy Winkett
Rector, St James’s Piccadilly
	
Dr Eve Poole
Third Church Estates Commissioner

SUNDAY PREACHERS
27 October

3 November

17 November

24 November

Monday, 6.15pm*	
Tuesday, 6.15pm
Thursday, 6.15pm
Friday, 6.15pm	
Saturday, 6.15pm	
Sunday, 5.45pm†

Choral Evensong
Choral Evensong
Sung Eucharist
Choral Evensong 
Choral Evensong
Choral Evensong

* Choral Vespers 6.15pm & Choral Compline 9.30pm on 4 & 25 November
† Followed by drinks for college members

WEEKLY SERVICES
Monday to Wednesday, 9.00am
Morning Prayer 

Friday, 9.00am
Morning Prayer
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For the Services List and information about the choir and concerts please see 
www.newcollegechoir.com/choralservices



Saturday 12 October, 6.30pm (note time) 
Freshers’ Evensong

Sunday 13 October, 5.45pm
Evensong with Surplicing of Choristers 
& Installation of the new Headmaster

Sunday 27 October, 5.45pm
College Commemoration Service 
Celebrating 40 Years of Women

Saturday 2 November, 6.15pm
All Souls – Solemn Requiem & 
Commemoration of the Departed

Wednesday 6 November, 6.30pm
College Mass by the Catholic 
Chaplaincy

Sunday 10 November, 5.45pm
Remembrance Sunday

Saturday 16 November, 6.15pm
Sung Eucharist 
Celebrant and Preacher: Rt Revd 
Peter Eagles, Bishop of Sodor & Man

Sunday 17 November, 5.45pm
Lutheran Vespers 

Entry to the carol services is by ticket only from the Chapel Office, with priority 
given to college members. 

Chapel Office: chapel.administrator@new.ox.ac.uk and (2)79108.
www.new.ox.ac.uk         www.newcollegechoir.com

SPECIAL SERVICES AND  EVENTS

Sunday 1 December, 4.00pm  
Advent Carol Service

Tuesday 3 December, 4.00pm
Christmas Tree Decorating Party 
college students only

Tuesday 3 December, 6.15pm   
Blessing of the Tree at Evensong  

CHRISTMAS AT NEW COLLEGE
Sunday 8 December, 4.00pm      
Christmas Carol Service

Wednesday 11 December, 4.30pm   
College Family Carols 
Staff and members of the college 
and their families only

Tuesday 24 December, 11.00pm  
Midnight Mass with Collegium 
Novum Choir

Thursdays, 
8.15 to  8.55am

Thursdays, 
1.00 to 2.00pm

Morning Prayer
Followed by free breakfast in Hall.

Soul Food Lunch in 3 OB 6
Free lunch and discussion in the Chaplains’ rooms.

WEEKLY STUDENT EVENTS


